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Third Meeting of the SASEC Customs Subgroup (SCS-3)
11-12 March 2015

Goa, India

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

BANGLADESH

Mr. Farid Uddin
Member (Customs Policy)
National Board of Revenue
farid.membernbr@yahoo.com

Ms. Waheeda Choudhury
First Secretary 
National Board of Revenue
waheedachoudhury@yahoo.com

Mr. Md. Habibur Rahman
Secretary
Bangladesh Land Port Authority
habib4689@gmail.com

Mr. Abdus Sattar Sheikh
Deputy Secretary
Ministry of Commerce
sattar5919@gmail.com

BHUTAN

Mr. Yonten Namgyel
Director
Department of Revenue and Customs
ynamgyel@gmail.com
yonten_namgyel@yahoo.com

Mr. Phuntsho Dorji
Deputy Collector
Department of Revenue and Customs
finsodorji@hotmail.com

Mr. Phuntsho Wangdi
Joint Collector
Department of Revenue and Customs
pwangs2000@gmail.com

Ms. Selden 
Deputy Collector
Department of Revenue and Customs
selkueng@gmail.com

INDIA

Mr. Najib Shah
Director General of Revenue Intelligence
Central Board of Excise and Customs

Mr. Sandeep Kumar
Commissioner
Central Board of Excise and Customs
commcus-cbec@nic.in

Ms. Bandhana Deori
Commissioner, Siliguri 
Central Board of Excise and Customs
siliguri@excise.nic.in
bandanadeori@yahoo.com

Mr. Nitin Negi
Assistant Commissioner, Shillong 
Central Board of Excise and Customs
nitincnegi@gmail.com
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Mr. Premchand Valeti
Director
Department of Commerce 
premchand.v@nic.in

Mr. Akhilesh Pandey
Additional Director, RMD 
Central Board of Excise and Customs
akhilesh.pandey@icegate.gov.in 
*Resource Person (Learning Event)

Mr. Jyotiraditya
Additional Director, Directorate of Systems
Central Board of Excise and Customs
jyotiraditya.jyotiraditya@icegate.gov.in

Ms. Neema Sherpa
Superintendent
Central Board of Excise and Customs 
nyimatojo@gmail.com

Ms. Anjana Vashistha
Deputy Controller of Accounts (West Zone)
Central Board of Excise and Customs, Mumbai
avash83@gmail.com

MALDIVES

Mr. Abdul Rasheed Ibrahim
Assistant Commissionaire of Customs
Maldives Customs Service
absy@customs.gov.mv

Mr. Ahmed Niyaz
Senior Superintendent
Maldives Customs Service
niyaz@customs.gov.mv

NEPAL

Mr. Sisir Kumar Dhungana
Director General
Department of Customs
dsishir@gmail.com

Mr.  Dikar Dev Bhatta
Under Secretary
Ministry of Finance
dikarb@yahoo.com

Mr. Sebantak Pokharel
Director
Department of Customs
sebantak@hotmail.com

Mr. Gopal Bhattarai
Section Officer
Department of Customs
gplbhattarai71@gmail.com

SRI LANKA

Mr. Sabaratnam Rajendran
Additional Director General of Customs
Ministry of Finance
rajendran-s@hotmail.com

MYANMAR (AS OBSERVER)

U  Yin Min Aung
Director
Customs Department
mmcustoms.intsec@gmail.com

U Saw Htee Sat
Staff Officer
Customs Department
mmcustoms.intsec@gmail.com

RESOURCE PERSONS

Ms. Harumi Chikada
Regional Development Manager for Asia and 
the Pacific Capacity Building Directorate
World Customs Organization (WCO), Brussels
Harumi.Chikada@wcoomd.org
*Resource Person (Learning Event)

Mr. Norikazu Kuramoto
Deputy Director, Office of Counselor for 
International Affairs and Cooperation
Customs and Tariff Bureau
Ministry of Finance, Japan
norikazu.kuramoto@mof.go.jp
*Resource Person (Learning Event)
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Mr.  Takayuki Miyoshi
CCF/Japan Operation Manager / Program 
Manager of South Asia
World Customs Organization (WCO) 
miyoshi@rocbap.org

Mr. Moh Firstananto Jerusalem
Head of Objection and Appeal Section I
Directorate of Revenue and Regulation
Customs Headquarters, Jakarta
firstananto@gmail.com
*Resource Person (Learning Event)

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

Mr. Leonardus Boenawan Sondjaja
Deputy Country Director
India Resident Mission
South Asia Department

Mr. Ronald Antonio Butiong
Unit Head, SASEC
South Asia Department

Ms. Rosalind McKenzie
Regional Cooperation Specialist
South Asia Department

Ms. Sonoko Sunayama
Economist
South Asia Department

Ms. Aileen Pangilinan
Programs Officer
South Asia Department

Ms. Carol Guina
ADB Consultant

Mr.  Mashuk Al Hossain
ADB Consultant

Mr. Achyut Bhandari
ADB Consultant

Mr. Satish Reddy
ADB Consultant

Mr. Soumya Chattopadhyay
ADB Consultant

Mr. Shyam Dahal
ADB Consultant

Ms. Tanya Marin
ADB Consultant
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